

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1118 OF 2009

TUKARAM S/O BANSHILAL MARAR Appellant (s)
VERSUS
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH Respondent(s)
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 30/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vijay Singh Charak, A.C. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report which indicates that Mr. Vijay Singh Charak, Amicus Curiae has not been taking steps in this case. Hence, Mr. Vijay Singh Charak, Advocate is discharged as Amicus Curiae for representing the appellant.

The Secretary of the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee is directed to engage another advocate on legal aid for representing the appellant within two weeks from today.

The newly appointed advocate is directed to comply with the Office Report dated 9th November, 2012 within two weeks from the date of his appointment.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|